RESOLUTLON
WHEREAS, the Tovrance Gounty Commlission, in regular session on

April 9, 1986, did propose to request a Bidget Increase

in the 1985-86 Budget, and

WHEREAS, an fnereange in the budget requires approval rom the

Deparement of Finance and Admintstration, and

WE HEREBY

request authorization for a Budget Increase in the

Assessor's Budget due to the extra work involved in a

total reappratsal of

properties withln the county, as

mandated by the New Mexico State leglslature.

Line ltem:
401-400~102
401-400-205

NOW THEREFORE,

Current: Adjustment:
$92,410.00 $95,978.00
1,300.00 487.00

it is respectfully requested tiiat the above budget increase

be approved by the Department of Finance and Administration.

DONE,
Attegt: -U
r,

;

i 1/4,\\41 /\'/w".“\’(/‘b(

‘stancla, Torrance County, New Mexico this

Clerk of the Board

74— K]

45

TORRANCE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Lo et

bhil]ey/Q(i]ton, Chairwoman

\(, AAAAL ]\\ A, Ac\rQ

Ronnle Harral, MemBer

// 'mcx/ Z t,//?_< 4 :j -

Gary Wafts, Member

AFF Gy ol
AECTION .02
LOCAL GOVILRE

COMP,
Tl

DLPARTS MNT Ol llh‘ N| l AND /\J'H WSTRATION



